License Group Comments Text 04/28/2022
Licensee: RAS ETHIOPIAN BAR & RESTAURANT LLC

DBA: ~  RAS RESTAURANT & LOUNGE
License # 20100000062

03/31/2022 $1,000 FINE PAD_SE

03/28/2022 Orders subma proof State AGED 2AM ficense, 04/18/2022 response date. JWF

03/18/2022 CF 22-388 approves mafrix of $1,000 to be paid no later than April 1, 2022 5LH

21122 innovative Security (RAS camera system servicer provider) called at RAS instruction to explain the video requested cannot be provided due to

system limtatons, EVH

1128722 Video Regueci letter hand-delivered with 2/1 22 deadling to provide EVH

1/24/2022 Cafied license holder to obtain video request from the SPPD from CN 22-010038 for 1/20/2022 at 1fpm to 2am on 1/21/2022 momning JNV

1/18/2022 Sent to the CAD for AA for second violation for Lic Cen #11 &12 for a §1,000.00 JNV

07/13/2021 Defimquent ietter sent for 2na haif. Response deadline date August 3 2021 SLH

D4/12/2021 $500.00 fine paxd. LKK

02/D8/2021 Lir. sent renewal invoice incommectly hiad a 2nd 25% reduction of $1,437. Tota! enewal fees owed are 86,075 (not 54 638 as org. invoice) with

2na half amount owed now $3,408. JWF

1/5/2021 Sent to the CAO for AA $500 fine JNV

12/3072020 Check was short  Pad 1st haif liquor fee. but needs to pay supparting license fees. LAB

11/1872020 Reinspection completed. Propsrty still in viclation. Cars are parked on the back parcel and there are sno barmiers up. RJH

11/05/2020 Dingt. 2nd half 2020 liq. letter sent, response date 112820200 JWF

0&8/03/2020 CCVID 20-day Lig 2nd haif invoice maded payment due date 10/03/2020. JWF

3/10/2020 Upon inspecbon found 4 cars in wiolation of licensee site plan. No fence and trash on the premise. ARM

11572020 Letter sent requesting Ste Plan Rewsw application be submitted no iater than 1/24/2020 or Adverse Action may be taken. RJH

10/30/2010 Received $500 fine payment for first vickation of not providing video upon request. MN

8/14/12 To CAQ for adverse action violation of conditions. KS

8/6/18 Recd. email from Dee Jay that he got the 87271¢ jetter but he was not atle to provide the viceo. Explained that | had sent a new letter and 8/12/18

date to respond KS

8/6/12 New leiter sent requesting video.Home address for licensee came back. Given until 8/'12/18 to respond KS

7/30/19L etier sent requesting wideo for CN 10180830 Gwen to 8810 K3

D4/06/2018 $500.00 <ine payment receiwed. LKK

03/072018 CF #18-306 $500 matrix penalty (due wiin 30 days) for viol. of cond. # 11 & 12. JWF

2/8/18 To CAD for adverse action conditicn wolation of Cond. 11 &12.KS

2/1/18 K5 and Sgi. Stanway made a pre-superbowi inspection and noticed several condition vieiations, brought thase violations to the attention of the

license manager DJ. He mdicated he would comect them. On 22/18 and 2/13/18 4am inspection there had been no movement of any of the abandon

vehicals and the parking lot and separate parcel were completly parked up and in vicfation on Cond. 11 & 12KS

08/1772017 Orders issued nenew State ZAM lic., response date 05/30/2017. JWF

11/23/2016 Gambling Control Board site number 008 effective for 12/1/18 per Kim Larsson Licensing Specialist. TPF

11/22/2016 City endorsed LG2 14 emailed to GCB & org for UNICO to conduct charitable gambling at establishment. TPF

1140872016 CF #16-1884 approves Gam. Loc. lic. JWF

10/03/2016 Per EM from Tom Ferrara to Nhia Vang no need to renotfy for pending Gam. Loc. lic. if organization changes before fic_ ssuance. Needs CC

approval based on LH recommendation. App. on hold pending reveew of CC, 110272016 rck. JWF

08/04/2016 Ley. hearing resultsirecommendation on hold pending further review and nvestigation by Leg Hearing Officer. 1¥042018 rek. (gray file) JWF

0712072016 Orgers issued repair fence and remove S=bris, response date 08/28/2018. JWF

D7127/2016 S#e inspecton cbserved wolation of lic. cond. #10 & 11 (debris under deck, and raq. fence afound dumpster in disrepalr) KS-EH/wf

07/21/2016 Objection to Gamb. loc. lic. notficahon, LK scheduled for 08/:04/2018 @ 200 pm. JWF

0510372016 License nciificaton sent to add Cambling Location license, 19M/35EM, respense date 08/24/2018. JWF

01/20/2016 State form in cart file for KS. rd.

01/13/2016 St need worker's Comp form- sent letter. rd.

12/31/2015 Sent emal asking for 3 copy of the company’s Worker's Comp Form for the year. rd.

12/01/2015 Orders issued rensw State 2AM lic., response date 12/14/2015. JWF

D7/27/2015 Recaived 51,000 fine for viclation. MN

7118/15 supp. report from Sgt. Graupman to CAC.KS

711472015 - Given to uommm actan. Licenses refused to prowide SPPD with access to video in relation to an assault that took placs on the

licensed premises on 7/272015. DS! will recommend a $1,000 fine and licensee needs to upgrade camers with approval from SPPD within 20 days. JAK

12/04/2014 Rewd 31500 for ime. AMWY

1111272014 Council fée #14-1964 adopts Findings of Fact. Conclusicns of Law, & Reccmmendation of the Admin. Law Judge imposing a $1,500 penaity
inst 2l ficenses. JWF

10/16/14 CC hearing CF 14-15KS

09/20/14 Recd. ALJ reporiKS

D8/25/14 ALJ hearing held KS

06/23 CAH haaring set for 09/25/14 Judge Barbara NedsanKS

08/10/14 DN checking with video comp. on when notified by customer that video not workking KS

08{03/14 hoid on hearing DS to investigate video issuekS

05/27/14 Letier recd back from SSPS on letter sent o estabishement “retum to sender not deliverable ™S

D&/22/14 letter recd. from licensee disputing the facts and requesting 3 hearing.KS

05/14/14 Ferm A Sent with 5/23/14 to respond KS

04/20/14 To COA for adversed action multiple viclation 31500.00 fine KS/DN

04/20/14 Letters sent to revise conditicns retumed from both bar and home address resent to PO Box with request for legal home address KS

04/28/14 Inspection ndicated a violation of cond. 10.11 and 1 2 pictures taken KS

4125114 letter sent revising condition to include security on Thurnights given until May 12,2014 to respond KS

4/8/14 SPPD requast video in connection with CN 14058343 Not availlable for few days. His wife would have to make it KS

03/25/2014 Recvd $500 fine paymnt. NH

03/03/0 14 Letter of Imposition of Fine mailed. $500.00 Fme due 372172014, KKO

02/1872014 Council fie #14-254 imposes $500 matrix penalty for fadure to prowde video surveilfance recording (violation of licanse condition #1). JWF

1/30/14 Nc respornse from licensee KS

111414 Notice of vickation sent by CAD with 3 1/24/14 date !o respond KS

1/8/14 To CAQ for adverse action KS





